
2023 The Vertu Motors MINI CHALLENGE Trophy

CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS

Driver's Championship © Timing Solutions Limited 2023

Pos No. Driver Nat. Cl Team Total Total Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 24 Tom OVENDEN GBR EXCELR8 Motorsport 399 399 0 37 362 2 2 3 62 50 44 40 18 24 40 46 19 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 12 Alex SOLLEY GBR Graves Motorsport 348 348 0 6 342 3 0 2 37 40 50 32 43 40 50 50 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 486 Jack BYRNE IRL G Graves Motorsport 353 353 0 23 330 2 2 2 44 50 40 23 32 44 0 24 50 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 17 Nicky TAYLOR GBR Graves Motorsport 390 390 0 62 328 1 3 1 40 30 32 56 44 32 34 44 34 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 93 Maximus HALL GBR R Westbourne Motorsport 296 296 0 21 275 2 1 0 34 21 23 44 50 56 38 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 59 Rhys HURD GBR R Chandler Motorsport 291 291 0 35 256 0 1 0 20 25 30 24 34 34 44 15 37 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 53 James BLACK GBR R Graves Motorsport 279 279 0 26 253 0 0 0 28 32 34 34 26 37 26 0 28 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 32 Frankie TAYLOR GBR G Graves Motorsport 267 267 0 44 223 0 0 0 25 34 28 26 28 30 24 28 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 23 Lee PEARCE GBR D Lee Pearce Racing 233 233 0 20 213 0 0 0 32 22 25 28 30 25 25 0 26 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 64 Harry HICKTON GBR R Westbourne Motorsport 210 210 0 0 210 0 0 1 23 26 15 43 40 26 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 81 Luca MARINONI OSBORNE GBR G EXCELR8 Motorsport 199 199 0 0 199 0 0 1 22 23 22 0 19 21 0 26 40 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 99 Ben JENKINS GBR LDR Performance Tuning 213 213 0 15 198 0 1 0 15 18 17 20 16 0 30 32 44 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 117 Reece LYCETT GBR R Chandler Motorsport 197 197 0 0 197 0 0 0 21 24 32 30 20 0 6 34 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 21 Nathan EDWARDS GBR EXCELR8 Motorsport 195 195 0 0 195 0 0 0 30 37 37 16 24 28 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 11 Gabe FAIRBROTHER GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 210 210 0 15 195 0 0 0 19 15 19 25 25 0 23 37 32 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 62 Alex KEENS GBR R Graves Motorsport 226 226 0 33 193 0 0 0 24 21 18 22 22 15 18 30 24 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 22 Ashley GREGORY GBR R Ashley Gregory Racing 188 188 0 0 188 0 0 0 17 28 24 0 15 22 22 0 23 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 96 Sam GORNALL GBR R AReeve Motorsport 175 175 0 15 160 0 0 0 15 19 21 15 23 23 21 23 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 46 Paul MANNING GBR D Mannpower Motorsport 174 174 0 16 158 0 0 0 16 20 20 17 21 19 28 17 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 15 Cameron RICHARDSON GBR R NAPA Racing UK 164 164 0 15 149 0 0 0 15 16 15 15 17 20 19 25 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 26 Callum EASON GBR R NAPA Racing UK 145 145 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 17 16 15 15 16 20 0 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 71 Harvey RIBY GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 129 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 26 0 15 19 15 17 0 22 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 86 Ben TAYLOR GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 143 143 0 15 128 0 0 0 15 15 0 15 15 15 15 20 18 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 60 Brendan FITZGERALD IRL D LDR Performance Tuning 124 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 18 15 0 0 0 15 17 16 25 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 5 Katia LOGGIE GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 154 154 0 30 124 0 0 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 19 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 7 Mick FITZGERALD IRL D LDR Performance Tuning 153 153 0 30 123 0 0 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 18 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 123 Andy COBB GBR DR AReeve Motorsport 109 109 0 0 109 0 0 0 15 0 0 21 0 0 16 21 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 3 Sophie WRIGHT CAN G AReeve Motorsport 106 106 0 0 106 0 0 0 15 15 15 0 0 0 15 15 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 33 Jamie KEATES GBR R LDR Performance Tuning 97 97 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 15 15 22 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 8 Daniel ARMSTRONG GBR R Graves Motorsport 96 96 0 0 96 0 0 0 15 15 15 18 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 16 Jacob HEAP GBR R Chandler Motorsport 47 47 0 0 47 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rookie Cup © Timing Solutions Limited 2023

Pos No. Driver Nat. Cl Team Total Total Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 93 Maximus HALL GBR R Westbourne Motorsport 278 278 0 15 263 4 0 2 34 15 23 44 50 50 32 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 59 Rhys HURD GBR R Chandler Motorsport 291 291 0 35 256 2 1 2 20 25 30 24 34 34 44 15 37 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 53 James BLACK GBR R Graves Motorsport 279 279 0 26 253 2 3 1 28 32 34 34 26 37 26 0 28 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 64 Harry HICKTON GBR R Westbourne Motorsport 204 204 0 0 204 0 3 1 23 26 15 37 40 26 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 11 Gabe FAIRBROTHER GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 210 210 0 15 195 1 1 0 19 15 19 25 25 0 23 37 32 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 62 Alex KEENS GBR R Graves Motorsport 226 226 0 33 193 0 0 2 24 21 18 22 22 15 18 30 24 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 22 Ashley GREGORY GBR R Ashley Gregory Racing 188 188 0 0 188 1 1 0 17 28 24 0 15 22 22 0 23 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 117 Reece LYCETT GBR R Chandler Motorsport 185 185 0 0 185 0 1 1 21 24 26 30 20 0 0 34 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 96 Sam GORNALL GBR R AReeve Motorsport 175 175 0 15 160 0 0 0 15 19 21 15 23 23 21 23 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 15 Cameron RICHARDSON GBR R NAPA Racing UK 164 164 0 15 149 0 0 0 15 16 15 15 17 20 19 25 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 26 Callum EASON GBR R NAPA Racing UK 145 145 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 17 16 15 15 16 20 0 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 71 Harvey RIBY GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 129 129 0 0 129 0 0 1 26 0 15 19 15 17 0 22 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 86 Ben TAYLOR GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 143 143 0 15 128 0 0 0 15 15 0 15 15 15 15 20 18 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 5 Katia LOGGIE GBR R EXCELR8 Motorsport 154 154 0 30 124 0 0 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 19 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 123 Andy COBB GBR DR AReeve Motorsport 109 109 0 0 109 0 0 0 15 0 0 21 0 0 16 21 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 33 Jamie KEATES GBR R LDR Performance Tuning 97 97 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 15 15 22 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 8 Daniel ARMSTRONG GBR R Graves Motorsport 96 96 0 0 96 0 0 0 15 15 15 18 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 16 Jacob HEAP GBR R Chandler Motorsport 47 47 0 0 47 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Graduate Cup © Timing Solutions Limited 2023

Pos No. Driver Nat. Cl Team Total Total Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 486 Jack BYRNE IRL G Graves Motorsport 347 347 0 23 324 7 1 1 44 50 40 23 32 44 0 24 50 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 32 Frankie TAYLOR GBR G Graves Motorsport 267 267 0 44 223 3 5 2 25 34 28 26 28 30 24 28 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 81 Luca MARINONI OSBORNE GBR G EXCELR8 Motorsport 199 199 0 0 199 0 3 5 22 23 22 0 19 21 0 26 40 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3 Sophie WRIGHT CAN G AReeve Motorsport 106 106 0 0 106 0 1 0 15 15 15 0 0 0 15 15 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Directors Cup © Timing Solutions Limited 2023

Pos No. Driver Nat. Cl Team Total Total Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 45 16 17 18 19 20

1 23 Lee PEARCE GBR D Lee Pearce Racing 233 233 0 20 213 8 1 0 32 22 25 28 30 25 25 0 26 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 46 Paul MANNING GBR D Mannpower Motorsport 174 174 0 16 158 1 4 3 16 20 20 17 21 19 28 17 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 60 Brendan FITZGERALD IRL D LDR Performance Tuning 124 124 0 0 124 0 2 3 18 15 0 0 0 15 17 16 25 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 7 Mick FITZGERALD IRL D LDR Performance Tuning 153 153 0 30 123 0 1 3 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 18 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 123 Andy COBB GBR DR AReeve Motorsport 109 109 0 0 109 1 2 1 15 0 0 21 0 0 16 21 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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These points are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial or technical matters.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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